n auordmce with
Rutes 6.2, 6 3 & 6.5 of
the Inselvency {England
& Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99of the
Insalvency Act 1986,

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

A

L
!

Companies House-

23!08/2018 #155
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number 0 9 B 6 i1 j2 ‘5 IQ {5 Filling in this form
[ . R - Please compiete in typescript or in

Company name in full ﬁledhead Custom Cyc!es L|m|ted

i
i
i hold black capitals
I

¢
P

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s)

o
Surname Evans

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number 44 St. Helens Road

Street

Paost town
Swansea

County/Region

Bostcode

”—S_T A_ 1,}_

Country

Liquidator's nameg

N/A o

Full forepame(s)

'G'Gt"h”é”F'lrcijfdf o
Usethissectiontotelusabout

Surname

another higuidator.

Liquidator’s address ¢

> 1

Bwidmg name/number

P Other liguidator

- Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

another liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postende

Country

04/17 version l tj 7
y

|



. Notice of statement of affairs

H B Date of statement of affairs
e 27 [ o[ e[ 7 |
I Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvengy Act 1986

1 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

1
i

I Sign and date ;

Liquidator’s signature | Senature
X X

1’
| |
|
|

Signature date 2 b loje 2 o)1l

1

. ]

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ important information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
you daitwillhelpCompanies House ifthereisaquery
onthe form.Thecontactinformationyougive willbe
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

1. M. Evans

HR Hérris & Partners

44 St. Helens Road

. Swansea

i

z Postrode 5 A

i

Dx

01792 643311

Checklist

E We may return forms completed incorrectly or
| with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
! following:

‘] The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register,

‘171 You have attached the required documents.
{17 You have signed the form.

|
|
f

This forim has been provided free of charge by Companies House

|
|
\
f

@ Where to send

1 All infermation on this form will appear on the

public record.

T

Further information

You may return this form to any Companies House !
address, however for expediency we advise you to é
return it to the address below: i

|
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Waies, CF14 3UZ.

DX 33050 Cardiff.

Forfurtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0



In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

SLEDHEAD CUSTOM CYCLES LIMITED

Staternent as to affairs of Sledhead Custom Cycles Limited
(Company Number: (9661258)

on the 17™ August 2018 being a date not mare than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for w/inding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Andrew Griffith Jones

e _ACLe.

Dated 17" August 2018




Sledhead Custom Cycles Limited
A — Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets squect to a fixed charge:

Ncne

Assets subject 1o a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery
Cash in Hand

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
0
0
2,500
1,000
3,500
0
3,500



A1 - Summary of liabilities

| Estimated to Realise £ J
Estirpaled total assets available for preferential creditors 4 500
{carried from page A) .
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
Employees'Claims {1.410}
Total Prefarential Claim (1,410)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors; 2,090
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,080
Debts secured by floating charges
()
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,090
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2.080
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Bank (1) (20,000)
Depaosits received from Customer (7) (70,590)
Employees’ Ciaims {1.594)
PAYEMI (1) (1.003)
Personal Loan (1} {20,600)
{113,187
Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors (111,087)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary {(10)
(10)
(111,107

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members




ajeqg

O&xlﬂ\w@ \<[ ainjeufic

B[] J0 LONUBISY BUIIED 10MPBIT B $8J0UB(] .

[ 0003 08'Z66'1113 sie0) |
. ) . Jowojsny Wol
0003 00'00E LL3 poAIoa) spsodaq |oue30l ueag
) o JBWOISNG WOy XSZ /37 ‘aNyspiopag N
0003 00002 8% panadal sjisodaq ‘prezzng uoBia] '$YI0ppEY a4l G7 UBLUBIEG N3G0Y
. S JBWOISNTD) WOy
0003 oooog'ed panRDas sysodaq fouuag e
. . JBWOISNY) WOl Led¥ L13d '2aysujosur)
0003 00000°€L3 pan0as sysodag ‘Butpjeds ‘Guupeny) ‘peoy wepw 881 UOSMET HEW
. s Jawo)snay woy 1€ S ‘asyswieybuong )
0003 00°000'4}3 panasel sysodag "MO|SUIAN 'PEOY JSNOH XUE] (L S8A0ID - OIS Lysnf
ZZ| 863N '9ISEIMAN
0003 09'200'L3 IN/FAAYd ‘uojusqbuo ‘maIA Yied uojusy SWOISND) ¥ anuanay WH
‘{NHD1) 1un Bulipuer sune|] Acuaajosu)
. e 13W0JSNY) Woy . .
0003 00’568 0L3 panaoes sysodag Za0 G "suequing Wesat) uomsN Zg Hemals p3
. s 1awiaisny) woly 4N6
0003 00568013 PaAedar shsodaq | pHa WEeUNIAA 1SIMA ARAA BUINOQWZYS OO ueisug cmo;
00°03 00000023 jueg 14 £1YS '19G|BL HOd 'pedy UOREIS 8 jueg sdejueg
. ARy 33/ 6X0 'anysploxG
0003 000003 UBD7 [EUDSIdg ‘aqICOISO4 'AUET 1IRG "ISNOH ABLIBqLUY uMmolg malpuy
uanib
Kunses Aunoas Jojipada
JO anjep a1eq Aq pjay funaes Aue Jo s|e}eq | 199p jo Junowy | adA] soupain (apomisod L Jim) ssaippy JUBLIED JO JOLPBID JO SWEN
‘uoissassod s Auedwoo sy ut Auadold Joac sl Jo Uouala) Buiwies sioppald pue S3VIAKRS 10 Spoob jo Addns
. ay) Jo acueape ul pled sjunowe Bulwied siawoisno pue sjuawaalbe sies Jeuoiupuad Jo Buises) [@neyo ‘aseyoInd-uiL Japun SIONpaI0 AUB AJIUap! PUE SIOUPSIO Y 3PNIDUL ISNW No ) 30N

SHO1I03HI ANVEINOD - 8



8Nl Jo uonualay Buie| JoppeIn) & sejoua( ,

0003 | £2€00°€3 S[EjoL
0003 99'6LL'L3 asAojdw3 t eafojdw3
00'03 (A4 AN sokojdw3 ¢ sakojdwy
0003 0Z'88.3 sadojdw Z ekodw3
0003 . SyoLLs safoldw3 | @akojdw3
uea|B
Ayunoes Aanoes IO} P
40 anjep ajeq Aq pley Ajunoes Aue jo spiejeq | 1qep jo Junowy | adA] soypass {epooysod yym) ssauppy JUBLLIBID JO JOJPAID JO BN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod auyy ul Apadold JaAo ap Jo uciuajal Bulwiep sIojipald pue saolAas Jo speob Jjo Alddns
ay jo 8cm>um Ul pled sjunowe Bujwiieo sjawoisho pue sjuswwessfe ajes [BUOHIPUOD JO mc_mmm_ [eneys ‘eseyoind-aaiy Jepun S10)palo Aue AJjuep! pue SICHPAID ||B 9pNjoul JSNW NoA 810N

. (S321AYIS YO SA0OD 40 AddNS IHL HO4 IONVAAY N! lvd SINNOWY ONINIVID HIWNSNOI B STIA0TdWI HIWHOL STIA0TINI} SHOLIAINI ANVAWOD - D




aleq aimeubig
0003 005 00013 Kieupio $3UOT IO MaIpLY |
dn pajje2 dn pajjes aseys legtuaws
junole jejo Jad Junowy SaJeYs JO 'ON | aN|eA [eU|WON airys yo adA ] (epodisod yim) sSaippy J0 J3PIOY3IEYS JO IWeN

.

SHIAWIW ANYJWOD - 4



